

## HONOR 2019 DIVERSITY CHAMPIONS AND SUPPORT OUR WORK

Our work is made possible by your financial support. Please help us continue to make the Race Relations and Diversity Task Force a welcoming place for people of all ages, religions, ethnicities, ability, and economic circumstances to come together to learn and celebrate our common humanity. Please consider supporting our work in the following ways:

As the <u>Presenting Sponsor</u>, your organization's investment of \$10,000 will enable The Community House Race Relations and Diversity Task Force to fund programming costs for the 2019-2020 fiscal year. This investment will cover program costs such as meeting venues, speaker stipends, program materials and audio/visual services. Additionally, you will be provided a table of ten (10) at both of our annual signature events, the Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Breakfast and the Diversity Champion Breakfast and have the opportunity to provide opening remarks at the Diversity Champion Breakfast. Additionally, your organization will be recognized in all of our marketing and promotional materials throughout the year, including a full-page banner ad in the Diversity Champion program.

As the <u>Diversity Sponsor</u>, your gift of \$5,000 will allow the Task Force to continue its commitment to bringing quality programs and compelling speakers by positioning the Task Force to provide travel and accommodations for nationally-recognized diversity, equity and inclusion subject matter experts to southeast Michigan. As Diversity Sponsor, you will be provided ten (10) tickets to the sponsored event and be recognized in all of our marketing and promotional materials throughout the year, including a half-page banner ad in the Diversity Champion program.

As the <u>Equity Sponsor</u>, your gift of \$2,500 will position the Task Force to expand its programming to convene community conversations that promote diversity, equity, and inclusion throughout southeast Michigan. Additionally, as Equity Sponsor, you will be provided six (6) tickets to the sponsored event and be recognized in all of our marketing and promotional materials for the sponsored event, including a half-page banner ad in the Diversity Champion program.

As the <u>Inclusion Sponsor</u>, your gift of \$1,000 will allow the Task Force to present a major program to promote our work. Additionally, as Inclusion Sponsor, you will be recognized in all of our marketing and promotional materials for the sponsored event, including a half-page banner ad in the Diversity Champion program, and be provided four (4) tickets to the sponsored event.

I would like to purchase an ad in the Diversity Champion Program				
□ \$500 half-page ad (7.8"W :	<b>\$250</b>	□ \$250 quarter page ad (3.65"W x 5"H)		
□ \$75 business card ad (3.5″)	W x 2"H)			
<b>BLACK &amp; WHITE print-</b>				munityhouse.com
Name		<mark>er than April 15<sup>th</sup>,</mark>	2019	
Organization Name				
Address				
City			State	Zip
Phone	E	mail		
☐ Check (payable to The Community House)	☐ Visa	☐ Mastercard	□ Discover	☐ American Express
Credit Card #		Evr	<b>)</b>	C\/\/#